Village of Firth
July 3, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the regular monthly meeting of the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Firth, Nebraska will be held on July 6, 2023 at 7:00PM, at the Firth Community Center, 311 Nemaha
Street, Firth, NE, which meeting is open to the public. Except for items of an emergency nature, the agenda shall
not be enlarged later than twenty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting.

Regular business will be conducted as well as the following items on the agenda:

Regular Business

Open Forum — items may be presented but no action will be taken by the Board

Agenda:
* Monthly Maintenance Report

e Well project status

e Consider approval of Saragent Well Drilling Change Order — decreasing amount of
project by $2,501.52

e Consider Village monthly recycle route account - $16/mo

* Nuisance properties and unlicensed vehicles

Committee Reports

Jill A. Hoefler, Municipal Clerk



